Eligible Oklahomans can now receive a COVID-19 vaccine

through Walmart and Sam'’s Club locations across the state.

&

@&

Why should | get vaccinated?

Getting the COVID-19 vaccine not only helps protect you, but also those around
you who are not yet eligible to get the vaccine or are extra-vulnerable. By doing
so, you’re performing an act of service for your community and freeing up
health care resources for those in need with other health conditions.

To learn more visit CDC.gov/Covidvaccine

Is the vaccine safe?
Yes! The vaccine is safe and more than 90% effective in preventing COVID-19
after two doses*. When you receive your first dose, we will schedule your

appointment for the second dose. It is absolutely necessary that you receive
both doses. The COVID-19 vaccine cannot give you COVID-19.

To check availability and schedule an appointment, visit:
www.walmart.com/COVIDvaccine and www.samsclub.com/covid.

Before scheduling an appointment, please verify your eligibility through your

State Health Department'’s website.

* According to Phase Il data from Pfizer BioNtech and Moderna

Vaccinations are available at the following Walmart and Sam's Club locations:

Store

Walmart #231
Walmart #479
Walmart #162
Walmart #232
Walmart #136
Walmart #340
Walmart #1116
Walmart #975
Sam's Club #6267
Walmart #134
Walmart #499
Walmart #1437
Walmart #247
Walmart #607
Walmart #210
Walmart #49

Walmart

Address

1419 N COUNTRY CLUB RD
2500 N MAIN ST

1201 W PETREE RD

1983 S MISSISSIPPI AVE

1219 W DOOLIN AVE

131 PAUL CARR DR

1845 N HIGHWAY 81

3712 W MAIN ST

1117 WEST 1-35 FRONTAGE ROAD
210 REGIONAL DR

5505 W OWEN K GARRIOTT RD
2600 N HIGHWAY 64

605 E MAIN ST

923 WNTH ST

500 EAST HIGHWAY 270

1911 E JACKSON ST

City

ADA

ALTUS
ANADARKO
ATOKA
BLACKWELL
CHECOTAH
DUNCAN
DURANT
EDMOND
ELK CITY
ENID
GUYMON
HENRYETTA
HOBART
HOLDENVILLE
HUGO

Zip Code

74820
73521
73005
74525
74631
74426
73533
74701
73034
73644
73703
73942
74437
73651
74848
74743

219121




Walmart #269
Walmart #2984
Sam's Club #8239
Walmart #5071
Walmart #893
Walmart #28
Walmart #277
Walmart #130
Walmart #212
Walmart #564
Walmart #743
Walmart #2804
Sam's Club #7189
Walmart #3430
Walmart #121
Sam's Club #6238
Walmart #1043
Walmart #823
Walmart #276
Walmart #137
Walmart #81
Walmart #10
Walmart #894
Sam's Club #8263
Walmart #992
Walmart #50
Walmart #392

Walmart

1002 NW SHERIDAN RD
3745 SW LEE BLVD
802 NW SHERIDAN RD

6301 NW QUANNAH PARKER TRL

401 LINWOOD PLZ
2415 N MAIN ST

501 SW19TH ST

1000 W SHAWNEE ST
333 N INTERSTATE DR
6100 W RENO AVE
100 EAST 1-240 SERVICE RD
1801 BELLE ISLE BLVD
4101 N. MAY AVENUE
9011 NE 23RD ST

1800 SWOOD DR
12905 E96TH ST N
2008 W GRANT AVE
1101 E PROSPECT AVE
1312 E MAIN ST

111 N PERKINS RD

RR 6 BOX 1895

2020 S MUSKOGEE AVE
6625 S MEMORIAL DR
4420 S SHERIDAN RD
2019 E 81ST ST

268 S7TTHST

1349 E EAGLE RD

LAWTON
LAWTON
LAWTON
LAWTON
LINDSAY

MIAMI

MOORE
MUSKOGEE
NORMAN
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKMULGEE
OWASSO

PAULS VALLEY
PONCA CITY
STIGLER
STILLWATER
STILWELL
TAHLEQUAH
TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

VINITA
WEATHERFORD

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

73505
73505
73505
73505
73052
74354
73160
74401
73069
73127
73149
73118
73112
73141
74447
74055
73075
74601
74462
74075
74960
74464
74133
74145
74137
74301
73096

219121



