Eligible Oklahomans can now receive a COVID-19 vaccine through Walmart and Sam's Club locations across the state.



Why should I get vaccinated?

Getting the COVID-19 vaccine not only helps protect you, but also those around you who are not yet eligible to get the vaccine or are extra-vulnerable. By doing so, you're performing an act of service for your community and freeing up health care resources for those in need with other health conditions. To learn more visit **CDC.gov/Covidvaccine**



Is the vaccine safe?

Yes! The vaccine is safe and more than 90% effective in preventing COVID-19 after two doses*. When you receive your first dose, we will schedule your appointment for the second dose. It is absolutely necessary that you receive both doses. The COVID-19 vaccine cannot give you COVID-19.

To check availability and schedule an appointment, visit: www.walmart.com/COVIDvaccine and www.samsclub.com/covid.

Before scheduling an appointment, please verify your eligibility through your State Health Department's website.

Vaccinations are available at the following Walmart and Sam's Club locations:

Store	Address	City	State	Zip Code
Walmart #231	1419 N COUNTRY CLUB RD	ADA	OK	74820
Walmart #479	2500 N MAIN ST	ALTUS	OK	73521
Walmart #162	1201 W PETREE RD	ANADARKO	OK	73005
Walmart #232	1983 S MISSISSIPPI AVE	ATOKA	OK	74525
Walmart #136	1219 W DOOLIN AVE	BLACKWELL	OK	74631
Walmart #340	131 PAUL CARR DR	CHECOTAH	OK	74426
Walmart #1116	1845 N HIGHWAY 81	DUNCAN	OK	73533
Walmart #975	3712 W MAIN ST	DURANT	OK	74701
Sam's Club #6267	1117 WEST I-35 FRONTAGE ROAD	EDMOND	OK	73034
Walmart #134	210 REGIONAL DR	ELK CITY	OK	73644
Walmart #499	5505 W OWEN K GARRIOTT RD	ENID	OK	73703
Walmart #1437	2600 N HIGHWAY 64	GUYMON	OK	73942
Walmart #247	605 E MAIN ST	HENRYETTA	OK	74437
Walmart #607	923 W 11TH ST	HOBART	OK	73651
Walmart #210	500 EAST HIGHWAY 270	HOLDENVILLE	OK	74848
Walmart #49	1911 E JACKSON ST	HUGO	OK	74743



^{*} According to Phase III data from Pfizer BioNtech and Moderna

Walmart #269	1002 NW SHERIDAN RD	LAWTON	OK	73505
Walmart #2984	3745 SW LEE BLVD	LAWTON	OK	73505
Sam's Club #8239	802 NW SHERIDAN RD	LAWTON	OK	73505
Walmart #5071	6301 NW QUANNAH PARKER TRL	LAWTON	OK	73505
Walmart #893	401 LINWOOD PLZ	LINDSAY	OK	73052
Walmart #28	2415 N MAIN ST	MIAMI	OK	74354
Walmart #277	501 SW 19TH ST	MOORE	OK	73160
Walmart #130	1000 W SHAWNEE ST	MUSKOGEE	OK	74401
Walmart #212	333 N INTERSTATE DR	NORMAN	OK	73069
Walmart #564	6100 W RENO AVE	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73127
Walmart #743	100 EAST I-240 SERVICE RD	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73149
Walmart #2804	1801 BELLE ISLE BLVD	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73118
Sam's Club #7189	4101 N. MAY AVENUE	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73112
Walmart #3430	9011 NE 23RD ST	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73141
Walmart #121	1800 S WOOD DR	OKMULGEE	OK	74447
Sam's Club #6238	12905 E 96TH ST N	OWASSO	OK	74055
Walmart #1043	2008 W GRANT AVE	PAULS VALLEY	OK	73075
Walmart #823	1101 E PROSPECT AVE	PONCA CITY	OK	74601
Walmart #276	1312 E MAIN ST	STIGLER	OK	74462
Walmart #137	111 N PERKINS RD	STILLWATER	OK	74075
Walmart #81	RR 6 BOX 1895	STILWELL	OK	74960
Walmart #10	2020 S MUSKOGEE AVE	TAHLEQUAH	OK	74464
Walmart #894	6625 S MEMORIAL DR	TULSA	OK	74133
Sam's Club #8263	4420 S SHERIDAN RD	TULSA	OK	74145
Walmart #992	2019 E 81ST ST	TULSA	OK	74137
Walmart #50	268 S 7TH ST	VINITA	OK	74301
Walmart #392	1349 E EAGLE RD	WEATHERFORD	OK	73096

